
'" HYDRO GEAR 

'" PART NO. Qn , 70627 , , , , , , 50S90RM , , 70667 , , , , , , , BOO800D-0128 , 
0 2003018 , 
" 2003016 , , 2003052 , 
" 2003043 , 
" 2003OB7 , 
" 50551 , 
" 50005 , 
" 50891 RM , 
" 2003014 , 
'" 70331 , , 

5 
5 
5 

'" 44130 , 
" 70082 , , , , , 
" 2003017 , 
'" 50552 , 
'" 50315 , 
" 2000022 , 
'" 2000015 , 
" 50B07 , 
" 9008000-0126 , ,s 50108 , 
,8 70680 , 
'" 2003555 , 

343120 
32B-2400R 

L L 

343120 
3"B-"400R 

DESCRIPTION 

KIT, HaJSING-mIN 
f{lJSING, ~IN 
CRADLE8EM1ING 
LlPSLlL 
TRUNNICN BUSHING 
LCINER HOUSING 
Kll, CENTERSECTIDN 
CENTERSECTlm 
BUSHING.87XI,DJX.J5 
PLATE,BYPASS 
SCRE~ 3/8-24 X 2.5 
CHECK PLUG ASSEIiIlLY, .027 
LIP SEAL 
SPACER 
WIRE RETAINING RING 
RETAINING RING 
Ili\LL8EARING 
V/IRIABLE SIIASff'LATE 
THllJSTBEARING:;:]X52X13 
INPUT SHAFT 
COVER-BACK 
SPRING,BLOCK 
10ccCYLINDERBLoCKASS'Y 
10cc Cl"LlNOER BLOCK 
10"PISTOOSPRING 
PISTCfi SEAT ~ASHER 
10o,PISTCI'J 
~ASHER 
2IGoCl"lINDERBLoCKASS', 
Zlco Cl"lINOER BLOCK 
21ccPISTOOSPRING 
PISTOO SEAT ~ASHER 
2IooPISTCI'J 
WASHER. BLOCK THRUST 
THllJSTBEARING4-2XS8XI, 
Ili\LLBEARING 
WIRE F:£TAINING RINI: 
SLaT CUIDE 
TRUNNION M~ 
LIP SEAL 
HEXLOCKNUT,S/1,-24-UNJF(NYLCfiINSERT] 
KIT. SYPASS PLATE 
BYPASS ACTUATOR 

,,~ HYDRO GEAR 
'0 PMTN::l on 

" 45074 , 

" 50270 , 

" 44870 , 

" 50002 , 
" 50016 , 
'" 50990 , 

'" 51244 , 

00 50752 , 
"' 50744 , 

02 50745 , 

50 50746 , 

" 50757 , 

'" 51335 , 

00 50748 , 

'" 51161 , 
;c 50995 , 

"' 50759 , 

"' 50743 , 

"" 50740 , 

;; 50751 , 

"' 50329 , 

;e 50760 , 
'" 51480 , 

n 44855 , 

80 790z 

"' 50942-2 , 

"' 50942-1 , 

" 70109 , 

"' 514Bl 
88 70592 

wo 50928 
ws 70561 , 

, 

, , 
, , 
, 
, 

'" 70314 , , , 
W8 50863 , 

'" 51242 , 

'" 51341 , 
"" 51316 , 
'" 51340 , 
"" 44101 , 
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ITEM 
DESCRIPTION '" LIPSE!L ,eo 
8YPASS A~ ''" RETIININGRING m 

''" SCREW 
FILTER m 
HEX LOCK NUT 1/2-20 (NYLON INSERT) m 
SCREW,I(HflX.75LDNG 
H-TBEVELGEilR 
19TBE'lELGEAR 
53T SPUR GEAR 
~OTOR SHAFT 
BRAKE SHAFT 
SHAFT,AXLE 
SEAL,LlPIJX40XJ 
SEAL PLUG-SlOE 
RElAININGRING-AILE 
BEARING-BALL2DX47114(6204) 
BEARING-BALL 25X47XI2(6D05) 
n 
RETIININGRING 
RElAININGRING-AXLE '" ARM,BRM<E Be 
ROlOR,BRA'(E m 
2C1N-lODIL 
AXLE BUSHING 
AXLE BUSHING 
CAP VENT ASSE~BLY 
CAP-POPPET VALVE '" PlJISTICVENT 
VENT, BUSHING 
KIT,BREATHER 
CIf-VENT ASSENBLY 207 
BLBHING-YENT 

'" HDSE/FITTINGASSENBLY '00 SEALANT 
215 

KIT,IRo\KE 216 
WASHER 
ROTOR, BRME 
STAT~, BRAKE FRICTION 
COTTER PIN l/l2 X lf4-
BRAKE ACTUATING PIN 
CI:M1iESSICfiSPRINGII'HIORAG 
KIT.YCH-8RM<E 
HJBASSEiBL, 
LUGOOLl 
~8 
NJT.HEI'/4-IS 
PlJLLEY.4.l 
SCREW, 1/4-26 X 1.20 ~/PATQi 
RI~, RETAINING 
STAT~, BRAKE FRICTION 
COTTER PIN l/.12 X .1f4- -!!ji 
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70672R-PI 

HYDRO GEAR 
PMTN::l on 
44127 , 
50919 , 
70550 , , , 
44142 , 
70553 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 
51234 , 
51362 , 
70671 , , , , , 
7058B , , , , 
51396 , 
51400 , 
51399 , 
5140B , 
70609 , , , , , , , , , , , 

Hydro Gear 

70672R-PI 

80 - 20W-50 0 I L 
100 - SEALANT 
134 - SEAL KIT 

DESCRIPTION 

8fW(E ACTIJATING PIN 
iJJIPRESSlm SPRING 8RME~TI QR!\JJ 
KIT, Ya'T-BRAKE 
SQ HD BOLT 0/16-24- RI88ED 
YOKE, BRME 
SLOTTED HEX NlIT 5/16-24 
KIT,SEIL 
SEAl,LIPI5X35X7 
RIIIG,RETAINING 
SEAl,LIPIlX25X7 
SEAL,LIPIOX25X7 
RING, RETAINING 
SEAL, LIPI7X40X7 
SEPI.,LlPI8oX.31 
RING,RETAINING 
RI~, RETAINI~ .44DEXTERN>\L 
SElL. LlP.98XI.8'1.2)o 
RING. RETAINING 
RING. RETAINING 
RING. RETAINING 
SEAL.LIPI714DX5 
I\l\SHER, .5,1 X1.250X.092 (BELLEVILLE) 
FAN,S',IOBLIDE 
KIT,FAN-PULLEY 
IioISHER, .531 Xl.1l0X.091 (BELLEVILLE) 
FAN,e',IOBLIDE 
HEX LOll( NUT 1/2-20 (NYLCI'J INSERT) 
I'\JLLEY,4.5 
HOSEIFITIlNI> ASSEMBLY 
METAL FITTING 
PINCH QA~P SINGLE EAR 
1/1 HIlSE 12.0'LCl'JG 
SPACER, RTN 
SCREW, 5/11i-24 X 75 (PATQj) 
SPRING.EXTENSI()'j 
WASHER. NYLCfi 
RTN.KIT 
WASHER 
HEX LOCi NUT, 5/1S-24 UNJF (NYLON INSERT) 
SPACER, RTN 
SCREW, l/11l-14 X .75 (PATQj) 
SPRING.EXTENSICI'J 
WASHER, Nnm 
CONTROL ARM 
Iffl, RTN SCISSOO, ruTER 
M~, RlN SCISSCIl, Ifl'JER 
ARM. RETURN 


